

Title Appeal 63/13

Order No. 39
23/09/2021

No steps taken by either side.

None move.

In view of resolution of Local Bar, the members of Local Bar Association abstain from judicial work due to pandemic situation of Covid-19 .

Case is adjourned .

Fix 05/01/2022 for LCR.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,
(WB00780)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions. Judge,
Fast Track court, Chandannagore,