

**Title Appl. 63/13**

Order No. 45 dt.23.11.22

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR.

Hazira filed for the appellant.

No steps taken by the respondent.

No LCR received.

None moves.

It appears that Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Chandernagore vide letter No.60 dt.09.06.22 had prayed for another date for sending the case record, as the same is not traceable. The said prayer was considered and next date was fixed for awaiting LCR on 02.09.22, requisition of which was sent vide memo No.263 dt.13.06.22 duly received by concerned office on 14.06.22. On 02.09.22 as no reply was received LCR was again called for vide Memo No.455 dt.02.09.22 duly received by concerned office on 03.09.22, fixing today for awaiting LCR.

Till date neither any LCR is received nor is there any response from concerned Court.

Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Chandernagore is thus again requested to look into the matter and send the LCR before this Court by date so fixed, positively.

Fix 02.02.23 for awaiting LCR.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Court concerned for necessary compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875

Addl. District Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly  
WB00875