

Title Appeal 63/13

Order No. 52 dt.19.06.25

The instant case is fixed today for taking steps upon the respondent No.2, 3, 4 and 5.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent No.1 is present.

None appeared for the respondent No.6 to 14.

On repeated calls none appeared for the appellant.

The appellant is directed to take steps upon respondent No.2 to 5 at once i/d necessary order may be passed.

To 04.08.25 for S/R and appearance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
FAST TRACK COURT, CHANDERNAGORE, HOOGYLY.**

Mat suit 211/22 (Old No.)

Mat suit 104/23 (New No.)

I S S U E S

- 1) Is the suit maintainable in its present form and law ?
- 2) Does the petitioner any cause of action to file the instant suit ?
- 3) Is the petitioner was tortured mentally and physically by the respondent ?
- 4) Whether the respondent is guilty of deserting the petitioner without any reasonable cause ?
- 5) Is the petitioner entitled to get decree as prayed for ?
- 6) To what other relief or reliefs if any, is the petitioner entitled ?

Addl. District Judge
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore
Hooghly.
Dt.